m_DTO_1505_(D ov. -02_1.13). --10/18/2011



103634664

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

4. Name of a superior of the Control	To Name and address of a state of the control of th
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Merced Gonzales, Jr.	Name: Hospitalists Now, Inc.
Francisco Loya, III Michael Gonzales	Internal Address: c/o Merced Gonzales
Additional name/a) of annuaring participal attached 2 Vac V	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 1 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 1540
Execution Date(s) _{09/24/11} , 09/27/11 and 10/02/11	Cit Cot / (dd Coo. 401 Congless Avenue, Julie 1540
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Austin
Joint Research Agreement	State:Texas
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:78701
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	PFO T
	, w
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	mvorved.
Namena	
Name D. Scott Hemingway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP Street Address: 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP Street Address: 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4800 City: Dallas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP Street Address: 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4800 City: Dallas State: TX Zip75201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number is agagged 13317894
Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP Street Address: 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4800 City: Dallas State:TX Zip75201 Phone Number: (214) 292-8301	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP Street Address: 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4800 City: Dallas State:TX Zip75201 Phone Number: (214) 292-8301 Fax Number: (214) 292-8999 Email Address: shemingway@hb-iplaw.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Numberns 89898842 13317894 Authorized Useral and Authorized Useral Authoriz
Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP Street Address: 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4800 City: Dallas State:TX Zip75201 Phone Number: (214) 292-8301 Fax Number: (214) 292-8999 Email Address: shemingway@hb-iplaw.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number ws 89898942 13317894
Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP Street Address: 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4800 City: Dallas State: TX Zip75201 Phone Number: (214) 292-8301 Fax Number: (214) 292-8999 Email Address: shemingway@hl-iplaw.com 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Numbering 89999942 13317894 Authorized User Wame October 7, 2011

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment Page 1 of 2

FILE NO.: HOSP 05478 PTUS/P1003

United States

PATENT APPLICATION
ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Hospitalists Now, Inc.

(hereinafter "Hospitalists"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

Hospitalists Now, Inc. c/o Merced Gonzales 401 Congress Avenue Suite 1540 Austin, Texas 78701

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GAUGING PERFORMANCE BASED ON ANALYSIS OF HOSPITALIST AND PATIENT INFORMATION

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

We undertake without charges to Hospitalists but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Hospitalists, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to FOI, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Hemingway & Hansen, L.L.P. whose full office address is 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4800, Dallas, Texas 75201 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Merced Gonzales, Jr.

2811 Stokely Hill

San Antonio, Texas 78258

Date

9/27/11

Page 2 of 2	
Witness Signature	Courtney Robb Witness Name (Print)
Francisco Loya, III 1327 East Washington Avenue, #220 Harlingen, Texas 78550	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
Michael Gonzales 4316 S. F Street McAllen, Texas 78503	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)

Assignment

Witness Signature

Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
Francisco Loya, IV 327 East Washington Avenue, #220 Harlingen, Texas 78550	10/2/2011 Date
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
Michael Gonzales 4316 S. F Street McAllen, Texas 78503	Date

Witness Name (Print)

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Witness Signature

Assignment Page 2 of 2		
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)	
withess signature	withess Name (Frint)	
Francisco Loya, III 1327 East Washington Avenue, #220	Date	
Harlingen, Texas 78550		
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)	
^ /		

Michael Gonzales 4316 S. F Street

Witness Signature

RECORDED: 10/07/2011

McAllen, Texas 78503